A meeting of the State Construction Industry Licensing Board, Division of Low Voltage
Contractors was held on October 7, 2003 at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia.

The following Board members were present:

Lamar Fuller, Chairman
Andy Chambers
Don Kitchens

Others present:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director

Lori Skipper, Board Secretary

Cyndi Houser, Board Secretary

Shari Hatcher, Application Specialist

Robert Renjel, Board Attorney

Wanda Jackson, Examination Analyst 111
Billy Dunford, Enforcement Area Supervisor
Wanda Martin, regulatory agent

Chairman Fuller declared a quorum was present and called the meeting to order at 9:20 a.m.

Mr. Lamar Fuller moved, Mr. Andy Chambers seconded and the division voted to enter into
Executive Session in accordance with O.C.G.A. 43-1-2(k) and 43-1-19 (h) to deliberate on
applications, investigative cases, licenses issued, and examination results. Voting in favor of the
motion was division member Don Kitchens. The division concluded Executive Session in order
to vote on these matters and continue with the public session.

Mr. Andy Chambers moved, Mr. Don Kitchens seconded and the division voted to approve the
minutes of the May 22, 2003 meeting.

Mr. Lamar Fuller moved, seconded by Mr. Andy Chambers and the division voted to
approve the following actions:

Mr. Don Kitchens moved, Andy Chambers seconded and the division voted to approve the final
draft of the Construction Continuing Education Approval Program prepared by the department of
Technical and Adult Education

Charles Leibenberg/ Andy on Call docket number 2003-1068- To accept signed Voluntary
Cease and Desist Order.

Justin W. Tinney, license number LVA205468 — To suspend license number LVA205468 for
failure to repay a student loan, and further that the suspension will cease upon receipt by the
Division Director of a “Notice of Compliance and Request for Release” from the Georgia higher
Education Assistance Corporation.




LV0087 — To close case.

To authorize the approval or disapproval of Alarm, Telecommunication, General, and
Unrestricted examination applications as reviewed.

To approve the following applicants for licensure based on reciprocity:

Richard Delane Doughten LVVA205495
Kenneth Wayne Smith LVA205496
David Bryan Turner LVVA205497
Richard Greco LVA205498
James Anthony Chaney L\VU405483
James Joseph Sheldon L\VU405484
Jeffrey Robert Browne L\VU405485
Brian Stanley Foland L\VU405486
Edward John Zimmerman L\VU405487

To approve results of the September 10, 2003 examination and issue license to those applicants

obtaining a passing score of 70 or above, as follows:

Alarm

Nicholas Theodore Bell
Michael Wayne Bowen
Christopher G Duncan
Audie Kenray Flowers
Daniel L Foster

Brian Scott Gasaway
Justin Derek Haney

Billy Lee Holden

Tony Jeffcoat

John Garvin Jordan

Lester Jerome Lee
Thomas Hazel Magill
Doulgas Edward Mai
Denise Bardwell McRae
Steven Michael Nelson
Ronda Parks

Archie Edward Price 11l
William Aaron Robertson.
Christopher Lamont Williams

General
John William Briggs

LVA205475
LVA205476
LVA205477
LVA205478
LVA205479
LVA205780
LVA205481
LVA205482
LVA205483
LVA205484
LVA205485
LVA205486
LVA205487
LVA205488
LVA205489
LVA205491
LVA205492
LVA205493
LVA205494

LVG105141



Randy Allen Blair
Willie Lamont Crew
Al Ferrara Davis
Jeffrey Douglas Hiday
Ervin Jerome Hill

Francis Matthew Redmond

James Gene Robertson
William Noah Sanders
Kevin Dwayne Strickland
Arthur Irvin Summers

Telecommunications
Justin Wilson Bowers
William Bryant Burgess
Chad David Cross
Stephen G Dean

Vince Michael Evon
Henry Momolu Gould
Bhavesh Jayantilal Patel
Milton Ponder Rollins
Calvin Shuman

Bruce Frederick Treu
Jason Robert Webb
James Gregory O’Neal

Unrestricted

Robert Allen Adkerson
Hugh Miles Bivins
Jimmy Michael Black
Randall Jessie Black
William Edward Bridges
Richard Ray Bunch
Tony Kyle Burns

Brian Edward Byrd
David Charles Chambers
Vaughn Richard Conrad
Ronald W Cothran
Arther D Deshazo
Timothy P Dickey
Sylvanus Donaie
Mitchell Shawn Edwards
David Gary English
David Benson Forrester
Ruben Giraldo

Richard Paul Hartman
Randall Jay Hill

LVG105142
LVG105143
LVG105144
LVG105145
LVG105146
LVG105147
LV(G105148
LVG105149
LVG105150
LVG105151

LVT305190
LVT305191
LVT305192
LVT305193
LVT305195
LVT305196
LVT305197
LVT305198
LVT305199
LVT305200
LVT305201
LVT305202

LVU405428
LVU405429
LVU405430
LVU405431
LVU405432
LVU405433
LVU405434
LVU405435
LVU405436
LVU405437
LVU405438
LVU405439
LVU405440
LVU405441
L\VU405442
LVU405443
LVU405444
LVU405445
LVU405446
LVU405447



William Frederick Hiott Jr L\VU405448
Jerry Alan James LVU405449
Charles Thomas Lewis L\VU405450
Jeffery Scott Longmire LVU405451
Arley J Lowe Jr. L\VU405452
David Timothy Mann LVU405453
Robert Anthony Madsen LVU405454
Kyle L Matlock LVU405455
Paul Foster Mayberry LVU405456
Jeffrey Wayne McCullough L\VU405457
Jerry Edward McDaniel 11 L\VU405458
Denis Michael McGibney LVU405459
Salvador Martin Mendez LVU405460
Darrell Wesley Mims LVU405461
Keith Scott Morris L\VU405462
Jeremiah Frank Norman I11 LVU405463
William Franklin O’Neal LVU405464
Michael Wesley Owens LVU405465
James E Pitts LVU405466
Timothy Shawn Roberts LVU405467
Stephen Joseph Schnugg LVU405468
Todd Ryan Shook LVU405469
Timothy Mark Shuler L\VU405470
Robert John Stokes LVU405471
Jason Van Strickland L\VU405472
Stevie Thomas LVU405473
David Allen Thompson LVU405474
Joseph Karl VVossen LVU405475
Peter G Walker LVU405476
Michael Edward Walsh Jr L\VU405477
Donnie Scott Watkins L\VU405478
Charles Howard White Jr LVU405479
David L Witt LVU405480
Wilton Seth Yawn L\VU405481
CIliff William Young LVU405482

The division considered the following correspondence and items of information:

June 24, 2003 executive orders appointing William H. Cosper, Jerry Dulohery, Tommy Young
and Lindy Ray Rogers to the division of Electrical Contractors and Tom Pridemore to the
Division of Utility Contractors.

July 1, 2003 executive orders executive orders re-appointing William H Cosper, Jerry Dulohery,
and Lindy Ray Rogers to the electrical board.

Proposed 2004-meeting and examination calendar.



August 8, 2003 memo from the Department of Community Affairs regarding Notice of Intention
to Adopt New Code Editions and Georgia Amendments.

Ad Hoc Committee report of proposed rule 12-6-.01 Business Registration Amended.
Georgia State Amendments to the Standard Mechanical code.

March 21, 2003 letter from the North Carolina Licensing Board. The Division requested that a
letter of concern be sent to Helping Hands Security, Inc.

September 23, 2003 letter from Georgia Licensed Trades, Inc.

There being no further business, Mr. Lamar Fuller moved, seconded by Mr. Don Kitchens and
the division voted to adjourn the meeting at 11:05 a.m.
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